September 2008
Ordering Information
ZL70271UDJ Bumped Die, Waffle Tray
ZL70272UDJ Bumped Die, Waffle Tray
ZL70273UDJ Bumped Die, Waffle Tray
ZL70274UDJ Bumped Die, Waffle Tray
ZL70288UBJ Wirebondable Die, Waffle Tray
0°C to +55°C
ZL70271/72/73/74/88
Medical Surge Protection Device
Data Sheet
Features
• Extremely fast turn-on
• Very small size and very low leakage
• 5, 6 and 7 terminals available
• Standard delivery form: solder bumped die
• Variant for wire bonding: ZL70288
• Facilitates compliance with EN-45502 and EN-
50061
• Superior Quality
• QA procedures based on MIL-PRF-38535
• Traceability for every chip to lot and wafer
number
• 100% burn-in capability
• Lot Acceptance Testing (LAT) Included
1
Zarlink Semico
Zarlink, ZL and the Zarlink Semiconductor logo
Copyright 2008, Zarlink Semicond
Figure 1 - ZL70
Figure 2 - ZL70274 an
Rb
T1
Rb
T2
Rb
T3
die substrate
Rb
T1
Rb
T2
Rb
T3
R
die substrate
Applications
• Pacemakers, Implantable Cardioverter
Defibrillators (ICDs), Neurostimulators, Bladder
Control Devices
• Medical devices with electronics requiring
protection against a high voltage surge
nductor Inc.
are trademarks of Zarlink Semiconductor Inc.
uctor Inc. All Rights Reserved.
273 Block Diagram
d ZL70288 Block Diagram
Rb
T4
Rb
T5
Rb
T6
b
T4
Rb
T5
Rb
T6
Rb
T7
ZL70271/72/73/74/88 Data Sheet